

IN THE SUPREME COURT FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

PATRICK LOWELL JACKSON,)
)
Petitioner,)
)
)
)
v.)
)
THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF)
CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,)
)
Respondent.)
-----)
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF)
CALIFORNIA, AND)
)
)
Real Party in Interest.)
-----)

Docket No.: S235549

Ct. App. No. E064010

Super.Ct.No.
INF1500950

**SUPREME COURT
FILED**

FEB 17 2017

Jorge Navarrete Clerk

Deputy

PETITIONER'S REPLY TO ANSWER BRIEF

STEVEN L. HARMON
Public Defender
County of Riverside
LAURA ARNOLD
St. Bar No. 177978
Deputy Public Defender
4200 Orange St.
Riverside, CA 92501
Phone: (951) 304-5651
Fax: (951) 304-5605
Email: lbarnold@co.riverside.ca.us
Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE NO.

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....i

INTRODUCTION..... 1

QUESTION PRESENTED4

STANDARD OF REVIEW.....5

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT..... 6

ARGUMENT 8

 I. SECTION 1387 AND SECTION 1370 SPEAK TO
 VERY DIFFERENT THINGS AND ARE ENTIRELY
 RECONCILABLE 8

 II. THIS CASE HAS NEVER DEALT WITH THE COURT’S
 AUTHORITY TO TEMPORARILY CONFINE A PROPOSED
 CONSERVATEE UNDER THE LPSA 15

CONCLUSION 17

CERTIFICATE OF WORD COUNT

PROOF OF SERVICE BY MAIL

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE NO.

FEDERAL CASES

Jackson v. Indiana
(1972) 406 U.S. 715passim

CALIFORNIA CASES

Burris v. Superior Court
(2005) 34 Cal.4th 1012..... 10

California Teachers Assn. v. San Diego Community College Dist.
(1981) 28 Cal.3d 692.....5

Hale v. Superior Court
(1975) 15 Cal.3d 2218

In re Davis
(1973) 8 Cal.3d 798.....passim

In re Polk
(1999) 71 Cal.App.4th 1230.....8

Landrum v. Superior Court
(1981) 30 Cal.3d 19

Miller v. Superior Court
(2002) 101 Cal.App.4th 728.....9

Paredes v. Superior Court
(1999) 77 Cal.App.4th 24.....10

People v. Cossio
(1977) 76 Cal.App.3d 369.....10

People v. Godlewski
(1943) 22 Cal.2d 677.....10

People v. Juarez
(2016) 62 Cal.4th 1164.....10

People v. Peters
(1978) 21 Cal.3d 749.....9

People v. Superior Court (Martinez)
(1993) 19 Cal.App.4th 738.....11

People v. Quiroz
(2016) 244 Cal.App.4th 1371.....14

PENAL CODE

Section 1370passim
Section 1370, subdivision (b)(1)(a).....2
Section 1370, subdivision (c)(1).....8, 9, 11, 14
Section 1387passim
Section 1387, subdivision (a)7, 13
Section 1387, subdivision (c)7, 9
Section 1387.17

WELF. & INST. CODE

Section 65004
Section 50082
Section 5008, subdivision (h)(1)3, 14
Section 5352.14

LEGISLATION

Stats. 1974, ch. 1511, §4.....8

SECONDARY SOURCES

*Parker, California's New scheme for the Commitment of Individuals
Found Incompetent to Stand Trial* (1975) 6 Pacific L.J., p. 4899
